03/22/2019 505388270

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5435063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONALI RATH	01/23/2019
MUHANNAD GHANAM	12/12/2018
JAN JAKLIN	12/17/2018
UWE PELZ	12/12/2018
PETER WOIAS	12/12/2018
FRANK GOLDSCHMIDTBÖING	12/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAUNI MASCHINENBAU GMBH		
Street Address:	KURT-AKORBER-CHAUSSEE 8-32		
City:	HAMBURG		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	21033		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16225544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

JSP@SLEPATENTS.COM Email:

JAMES S. PARKER **Correspondent Name:** PO BOX 142950 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MVP.171	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. PARKER	
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES S. PARKER/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 048667 FRAME: 0332

505388270



PATENT REEL: 048667 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Vaporizer Device for an Inhaler**, in **Particular for an Electronic Cigarette Product**, and **Fabrication Method**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 19, 2018, as Serial No. 16/225,544.

WHEREAS, **Hauni Maschinenbau GmbH**, having a place of business at **Kurt-A.** – **Koerber-Chaussee 8-32, 21033 Hamburg, GERMANY**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **Hauni Maschinenbau GmbH**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **Hauni Maschinenbau GmbH**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **Hauni Maschinenbau GmbH**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **Hauni Maschinenbau GmbH**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **Hauni Maschinenbau GmbH**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Hauni Maschinenbau GmbH**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby authorize and request our attorney, James S. Parker, of Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Eisenschenk, 3107 SW Williston Road, Gainesville, FL, 32608, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunto set my hand	this 23rd day of
JANUARY , 2018		
Sign Address:	edSonali Rath Zolfhallenstraße 14 79186 Freiburg GERMANY	Herbststraße, 7 91560 Heilebronn Germany
STATEM	MENT BY WITNESS	٧
I, Frank Golds, 4m (name of wit address is 1m Sommuhäldele	1150, hy ness) 25,79799	whose full post office
The state of the s	Allenda	The state of the s
	fress of witness)	
hereby declare that I was personally present	and did see the above-nam	ed person, personally known
to me to be the person named in the assignment	ment, duly sign and execut	te the same.
Date: 23.1.2019		
	(signature	of witness)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this			
Signed Muhannad Chanam Address: Sundgauallee 19 79114 Freiburg GERMANY			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
I, Franh Goldschmitt Ling, , whose full post office			
I, Frank Goldschmicht Löin, whose full post office (name of witness) address is Im Sommer haldele 25, 7770 Ortenborg			
(address of witness)			
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known			
to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.			
Date: 12.12.2019 (signature of wirness)			
Date: / L. A.A. York (signature of witness)			

Docket No. MVP.171

IN	TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I h	ave hereunt	o set my hand this	<u>17.</u>	lay of
	ecember	, 2018	3			
		Sign Address:	Jan Jal Auf dei	r Ebene 18 Eislingen		
		STATEM	MENT BY V	WITNESS		
I,	Karin	Prien			_, whose full post o	ffice
address is _	Perelsso.	(name of wir	tness) 21031			and the same of th
		(add	dress of with	ness)		,
hereby decla	are that I was pers	onally presen	t and did see	the above-named	person, personally ki	nown
				sign and execute th		
Date: <u>70</u> .	18 Occ. 1	<u>'7.</u>	And An indicate the second	(signature of	witness)	

Docket No. MVP.171

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
December , 2018
Signed Uwe Pelz Address: Lindenstraße 16a 79227 Schallstadt GERMANY
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Frenk Goldschm: Attoing, whose full post office (name of witness) address is Im Sommer haldele 25,77799 Ortenberg
address is Im Sommer haldele 25,77799 Ortenberg
(address of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known
to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 12.12. 2018
(signature of witness)

	Docket No. MVP.171
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	re hereunto set my hand this Re day of
December, 2018	
Signed	Peter Woias
Address:	Matthias-Grünewald-Straße 23 79100 Freiburg GERMANY
STATEME	ENT BY WITNESS
1, Uwe Pelz	, whose full post office
address is <u>Linclans fragle</u>	16a, 79227 Schallsfadt,
(addre	ess of witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present a	nd did see the above-named person, personally known
to me to be the person named in the assignment	
Date: 12-12.2018	(signature of witness)
	(Signature of Withess)

J:\MVP\171\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT,DOC\DNB\la

Page 7 of 7 pages

PATENT REEL: 048667 FRAME: 0340